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SCEOOL OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH (SMS&R)
(Admission Procedure for MBBS Programme for the Academic Year2024'25)

(INSTRUCTIONS FOR TI{E PROSPECTWE STUDENTS)

1. FEE STRUCTURE : (Course duration-4.5 + I year internship)

Tuition Fee*: Rs. 12.69.3 19/- oer anmrm (Provisional)

Miscellaneous Fee Rs.85.600/- Derannum
Refundable Security Money (One Time):
(The security money will be refunded after
comoletion of the entire orosramme)

Rs.3,00,000/'

Hostel Fee:
Two seaterNon-AC-Room
Two seaterAC-Room

Rs. 1,50,000/- per annum
Rs. 1.75.000/- Der annum

Note:
The Hon'ble court of Allahabad (Lucknow Bench). while hearins the writ-C No- 6828 of 2024 filed
Uv UP UorieuO *teOi

"rd"" 
d.

detemined for the academic session 2023-24 .which would be nrcvisional f€e subiect to the frnal fee
d"te"-i"ed bv th" f* rsul"t

d"tffi
Students, after downloading allotuent letter for School of Medical Sciences & Research, Sharda
University will have to report at Govt. Nodal Cepteq Gove?nment Institute of Medical Sciences
Greater Noida (GIMS) with their allotuent letter and a demand draft of Rs 12,69t19/- in favour of
"Dlrector General Medical Education & Training Uttar Pradesh'Payable at Lucknow. Also all
other documents and there they will have to complete all formalities of admission. Failing which their
admission will automatically stand cancelled as per direction of Counseling Board.
After completing admission formalities at Nodat Center, Report at School of Medical Sciences &
Research, Sharda University, with full @efundable Security fee, Ilostel fee Non AC & Miscellaneous fee
: Rs.535600 if Ac Hostel then amount will be-Rs.560600 ) No Part paymnent of fee is permitted.

@:.
All the Fees as detailed above are required to be paid in advance, at the time of admission. The payments
must be made through Dernand Draff/ RTGSi NEFT only. Demand Draft should be in favor of SHARDA

t

2.
a

at Greater Noida. RTGS/I{EFT may be made with the following details:
Account Holder Sharda Univenity- School of Medical $ciences

and Rcsearch
BankName & Address ICICL Alnha-lGreater Noida
Account Number 025405fi)5816
IFSC Code rcrcun0254

AccountHolder V.S institute & Hostel Private Limted

BankName & Address ICICI Bank ltd
AccountNumber 76y2050mtr|0
IFSC Code rcrc{xto7692

Boys Hostel fee Per Year (Rs.l5000GNon AC &RS.175000-AC) payments must be made through
Demand Draft/RTGSA.IEFT only. Demand Draft should be in favor of sV.S institute & Hostel Private
Limted'payable at GreaterNoida. RTGSAIEFT may be made with the following details.
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Beyond Boundaries

o Payment Proof of Fee: A copy of acknowledgement from BanV UTR No. Bank statement showing
RTGSA'IEFT number need to be mailed at su.finance.info@.sharda.ac.in along with NEET Students'
Name, Father Name and NEET Roll Number)

Other Tems and Conditions:
o Hostel is compulsory for all the students without exception for the entire progranrme.
o The University shall collect the HofgJ fees every year in advance only for that particular year as per

Notification of the Registrar office of Sharda Universityo Three postdated Cheques towards subsequent yean *Tuition fees & miscellaneous fee,, are to be
submitted in favor of 'Sharda Universitf, payable at GreaterNoida at the time of admission.

o S.No o Date of Cheques o Sharda Universitv
ol o lst Cheque- Dated:20108/2025 o Rs.13,54,9191-
cl. o 2n Cheque- Dat&:20108/2026 r Rs.13,54,919/-r3. . 3rd Cheque-Dated:20/08/2027 o Rs.20,32,380/-

:

?. Iodat center Admission Lett€r & Tuition fee submission slipb. Sreat Allohent Letler received from the Counseling /down toaOeO from the UpNEETc. UPNEET Registrmion Fornr
d. N'EET Score Card -2024e. Admit Card - NEET 2024
f. l2h Mark sheet & Certificate
g. l0eMark sheet & Certificate.
h. Migration Certfficate, Transfer Certificate '
i. Documents t-"lg!q to all the other higher education acquired after passing l0+2 and before

admission to MBBS Course. .j. Aadhar Card (Student)
k. Aadhar Card & pAN Card (parents)
l. Fifteen - Passport Size colored photographs of student.
m. In.case of a gap between 10+2 Examination & MBBS Admission, a duly notarized Affidavit to

this effect on a non-Judicial Stamp paper of Rs.10/-
n' -9pe Certificate - in case of SC/STIOBC/EWS (Certificate must have been issued after

3r.03.2024).
For anv qucm. voa mmt contad:

o Contacts - 8800998804, 0120- 4570000
. https:4medical.sharda.ac.in (for updates)
o Dr. Nirupma Gopt", Deano school ofMedical sciences & Research

E-mail: deanoffice.smsr@sharda.ac.in
t lTl offce-No. 880059944 for Bonafide, Loan letter, Detc of fee payment etc. After reporting at. College level

, :i**:F
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